rencontrés et les solutions apportées seront élaborés par la MDC et adressés au Maître 
d’Ouvrage Délégué et au Bailleur de fonds. 

Le coût total des mesures environnementales et sociales des travaux d’aménagement de la 
route Farim–Dungal–Frontière du Sénégal (20 km), s’élève à un milliard trois cent trente-
cinq millions quatre cent cinquante-cinq mille (1 335 455 000) FCFA. Ce montant prend 
en compte le coût des mesures : 

 administratives, évaluées à huit millions (8 000 000) FCFA ; 
 d’atténuation, évaluées à trois cent cinquante-cinq millions quatre cent 

cinquante-cinq mille (355 455 000) FCFA ; 
 relatives à la mise en œuvre du PSR, évaluées à cinq cent six millions (506 000 000) 

FCFA ; 
 relatives au MGP, évaluées à neuf millions (9 000 000) FCFA ; 
 de renforcement des capacités, d'informations et de sensibilisations, évaluées à cent 

deux millions (102 000 000) FCFA ; 
 d’accompagnement relatif au PGES, évaluées à trois cent cinquante-cinq millions 

(355 000 000) FCFA. 

NO TECHNICAL SUMMARY 

Background and justification of the project 

As part of the improvement of its road network in order to open up a number of localities, the 
Government of Guinea Bissau has entered into negotiations with the African Development

[...]

Monthly and quarterly reports on the results achieved and the problems encountered and the 
solutions found will be drawn up by the MDC and sent to the Delegated Project Owner and 
the Donor. 

The total cost of environmental and social measures for the Farim-Dungal-Senegal border 
road (20 km) amounts to one billion three hundred and thirty-five million four hundred 
and fifty-five thousand (1,335,455,000) FCFA. This amount takes into account the cost of: 

 administrative measures, estimated at eight million (8,000,000) FCFA; 
 mitigation measures, estimated at three hundred and fifty-five million four 

hundred and fifty-five thousand (355,455,000) FCFA; 
 relating to the implementation of the RSP, estimated at five hundred and six million 

(506,000,000) CFA francs; 
 relating to the MGP, valued at nine million (9,000,000) CFA francs; 
 capacity building, information and awareness raising, estimated at one hundred and 

two million (102 000 000) CFA francs; 
 support relating to the ESMP, valued at three hundred and fifty-five million (355 

000 000) CFA francs. 

I.  INTRODUCTION 

I.1 CONTEXTE ET JUSTIFICATION DU PROJET 

Dans le cadre de l’amélioration de son réseau routier et afin de désenclaver un certain